PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT**

APPROVAL OF MINUTES (2018): Work Session of July 10; Pre-Meeting Conference and Regular Meeting of July 17.

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-41</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2012-21, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 350, ARTICLE I, SECTION 350-1 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED RECORDS OF VITAL STATISTICS.

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-42</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2011-56, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 372, ARTICLE I, SECTION 372-8 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED FIRE PREVENTION.** 

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-43</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 939, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 694, PART I, ARTICLE II, SECTION 694-4, SCHEDULE I OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND PROVIDING FOR NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG DEMARCO DRIVE AND INDUSTRIAL WAY.

**FIRST READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-44</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT OF WATER DISTRIBUTION).

**FIRST READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2018-45</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2004-25, AS AMENDED, ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CENTER CITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 5203 OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF VINELAND SO AS TO AMEND BLOCK 4113 LOT 1 CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 6297 OF THE PLANNING BOARD.

## CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

<u>COMMUNICATION</u> FROM MAYOR ANTHONY R. FANUCCI RE: RE-APPOINTMENT OF BRIAN MYERS AS CITY ENGINEER.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-293,** A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF BRIAN MYERS AS CITY ENGINEER.

<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2018-294</u>, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF VINELAND TO ENTER INTO A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND FOR THE CHILD AND ADOLESCENT HEALTH CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION GRANT.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-295,** A RESOLUTION GRANTING PERMISSION TO THE VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT TO CONDUCT A PUBLIC DISPLAY OF FIREWORKS ON AUGUST 7, 2018, BETWEEN 9:00 P.M. AND 10:00 P.M., AT THE VINELAND HIGH SCHOOL COMPLEX, CHESTNUT AVENUE AND BREWSTER ROAD.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-296**, RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF TWO (2) GMC BLUEBIRD BUSES FROM THE VINELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION, FOR USE BY THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AND THE POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE (PAL).

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-297**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C17-0086, ISSUED TO RST SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS, LLC, VINELAND, NJ IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,900.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-298, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C17-0085, ISSUED TO THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, LLC, MT. ROYAL, NJ.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-299,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP., SOMERSET, NJ, FOR THE MTS (ONBASE) AGENDA MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$109,030.71.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-300,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP., SOMERSET, NJ, FOR THE PURCHASE OF DOSSIER-FLEET & EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM & SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$45,998.00.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-301**, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-302, A RESOLUTION CANCELLING CERTAIN UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF CALENDAR YEAR 2018 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-303**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2018 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-304, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.** 

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-305,** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-306,** A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMBERSHIPS OF AARON J. RULLAN AND JOSHUA E. TURGEON TO FIRE COMPANY NUMBER 2.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2018-307**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2018.

## Vineland City CouncilPaul F. Spinelli, Council President856-364-0085David Acosta, Council Vice President856-364-0191Angela Calakos, Councilwoman856-364-0955

856-364-1161

856-364-1113

Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman

Albert Vargas, Councilman